U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 ET RE(08-19-1999 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) the attached original document or copy To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101122761 Name and address of receiving parta (iesì Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name: Addison Technologies dba E-Code John J. Coulthard; Roc A. Lastinger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No Internal Address: _ Street Address: 113 West Hoover Avenue 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger Suite 101 □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement City: Mesa State: AZ ZIP: 85210 Other ___ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: August 6, 1999; August 5, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/3722/ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should One patents involved: be mailed: Name:SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed - check no. 020935 (SS&D) Internal Address: Attn: Michael A. Lechter ■ Deficiency only authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Two Renaissance Square 8. Deposit account number: 40 North Central Ave., Suite 2700 19-3878 State: AZ ZIP: 85004-4498 City: Phoenix DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William Bachand Reg. No. 34,980 Name of Person Signing ASS05 003-9 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> 8 SPATENT REEL: 010168 FRAME: 0431

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	the	undersigned	inventor(s)	(hereinafter	singly	and c	ollectively,
"ASSIGNOR") of	the	address(es)	indicated	below, has/	have in	vented	OBJECT
INDENTIFICATION	SYST	EM WITH	ADAPTIVE	TRANSCEIV	ERS ANI	O MET	HODS OF
OPERATION for wh	ich ap	plication fo	r Letters Pate	ent of the Un	ited State	s [X]] has been
executed on even dat	e herev	with [] wa	as filed as U.	S. Application	No		on
;							

AND WHEREAS, Addison Technologies dba E-Code (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [] a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of [X] a partnership [] a sole proprietor/individual having its principal place of business at 113 West Hoover Avenue, Suite 101, Mesa, Arizona 85210 and a mailing address of 113 West Hoover Avenue, Suite 101, Mesa, Arizona 85210 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME ADDRESS

John J. Coulthard 10397 E. Desert Cove

Avenue

Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Roc A. Lastinger 3626 N. Desert Oasis

Mesa, AZ 85207

DATE

9-1-09

PATENT REEL: 010168 FRAME: 0432

ASastinger 8-5-99